You should read this table in conjunction with our audited consolidated financial statements and

unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements beginning on page F-1 and the information

under ""Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations'' in this

prospectus. You may find additional information about our capitalization under ""Description of Share

Capital'' in this prospectus.

As of March 31, 2007

Pro Forma as
Actual Pro Forma Adjusted

(in thousands)

Long-term bank borrowingsÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 29,805 $ 29,805 $ 29,805

Series A preferred shares, $0.10 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized;
4,580,000 shares issued and outstanding; nil (pro forma) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 15,959 Ì Ì

Series B preferred shares, $0.10 par value; 8,000,000 shares authorized,
issued and outstanding; nil (pro forma)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 51,346 Ì Ì

Series C preferred shares, $0.10 par value; 3,000,000 shares authorized,
issued and outstanding; nil (pro forma)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 23,381 Ì Ì

Ordinary shares, $0.10 par value; 134,000,000 shares authorized;

75,000,000 shares issued and outstanding (actual); 90,580,000 shares
issued and outstanding (pro forma) and 103,972,100 shares issued
and outstanding (pro forma as adjusted)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 7,500 9,058 10,397

Additional paid-in capitalÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 30,408 119,536 454,432

Statutory reserve ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,623 3,623 3,623

Accumulated other comprehensive income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,823 3,823 3,823

Retained earnings ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 43,580 43,580 43,580

Total shareholders' equity ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 88,934 179,620 515,855

Total capitalization ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $209,425 $209,425 $545,660

Ordinary shares in the above table excludes 8,710,700 ordinary shares reserved for future issuance upon

the exercise of options outstanding as of March 31, 2007 granted under our 2006 stock incentive plan.

Preferred shares and ordinary shares in the above table also exclude shares issuable pursuant to our

outstanding warrants as described in note (15) to our audited consolidated financial statements.

34

The terms of our Series A, Series B and Series C preferred shares provide for an adjustment to their

respective conversion ratios in the event our net earnings for specified periods in 2006 and 2007 are lower than

[…]

Without taking into account any other changes in our net tangible book value after March 31, 2007, other

than to give effect to:

‚ the automatic conversion of all of our outstanding Series A, Series B and Series C preferred shares into

15,580,000 ordinary shares upon the completion of this offering, and

‚ our issuance and sale of 13,392,100 ordinary shares in the form of ADSs in this offering at the initial

public offering price of $27.00 per ADS, after deduction of the underwriting discounts and commis-

sions and estimated aggregate offering expenses payable by us and assuming no exercise by the

underwriters of their over-allotment option and no other change to the number of ADSs sold by us as

set forth on the cover page of this prospectus,

our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been approximately

$514.7 million, or $4.95 per ordinary share and $4.95 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net

tangible book value of $2.98 per ordinary share or $2.98 per ADS to our existing shareholders and an

immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $22.05 per ordinary share or $22.05 per ADS to you and other

purchasers of our ADSs in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution effect:

Initial public offering price per ordinary share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $27.00

Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of March 31, 2007 ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2.38

Pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share before this offering as of
March 31, 2007, assuming automatic conversion of all of our outstanding Series A,
Series B and Series C preferred shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1.97

Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share attributable to price paid by
you and other new investorsÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2.98

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after giving effect to
this offering ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 4.95

Dilution in net tangible book value per ordinary share to you and other new investors in
this offering ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 22.05

Dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to you and other new investors in this
offeringÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $22.05

36

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2007, the differences between our

existing shareholders and the new investors, including you, in this offering with respect to the number of

ordinary shares (including ordinary shares underlying the ADSs) purchased from us, the total consideration

paid and the average price per ordinary share paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and

commissions and estimated aggregate offering expenses payable by us. The total number of ordinary shares

does not include ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the over-allotment option

granted to the underwriters.

Average
Price per Average

Ordinary Shares Ordinary Price per
Purchased Total Consideration Share ADS

Number % Amount % $ $

(in thousands, except per share and per ADS data and percentages)

Existing shareholdersÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 90,580 87.1% $ 93,000 20.5% $ 1.03 $ 1.03

New investorsÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 13,392 12.9 361,587 79.5 27.00 27.00

Total ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 103,972 100.0% $454,587 100.0% $ 4.37 $ 4.37

The discussion and the table above assume automatic conversion of all of our Series A, Series B and

Series C preferred shares into ordinary shares upon completion of this offering and are based on the number of

our ordinary shares and Series A, Series B and Series C preferred shares outstanding or assumed to be

outstanding as of March 31, 2007, excluding ordinary shares reserved as of March 31, 2007 for issuance upon

the exercise of stock options that we have granted and may grant in the future pursuant to our 2006 stock

incentive plan. As of March 31, 2007, we had options outstanding to purchase a total of 8,159,800 ordinary

[…]

Hsieh, Boundless Future Investment Limited and Brilliant Ever Investments Limited, the numbers of

ordinary shares underlying options granted, as described in the above table, are subject to reduction by our

board of directors on the basis of performance of each relevant optionee.

94

PRINCIPAL AND SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets forth information with respect to the beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares, on

a fully diluted basis assuming conversion of all of our Series A, Series B and Series C preferred shares issued to

our shareholders and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the ADSs offered in this offering, as of the date of this

prospectus, by each of our directors and executive officers, each person known to us to own beneficially more

than 5.0% of our ordinary shares and each selling shareholder. The percentages in the table below assume no

exercise of the over-allotment option. The percentage of shares to be sold by selling shareholders is calculated on

the basis of the aggregate number of shares to be sold in this offering, which is 17,384,000 shares.

Shares Beneficially Shares to be Sold Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to by Selling Owned After
This Offering Shareholders This Offering

Name Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Xiaofeng Peng(1)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 75,000,000 82.80% Ì Ì% 75,000,000 72.13%
Financiere Natixis Singapore 4 Pte

Ltd(2) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,745,237 4.13 560,000 3.22 3,185,237 3.06
CDH SolarFuture Limited(3) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,066,667 3.39 750,000 4.31 2,316,667 2.23
Shine Field Investment Limited(4)ÏÏÏ 1,483,333 1.64 695,000 4.00 788,333 0.76
CHF Wafer Company Limited(5)ÏÏÏÏ 1,000,000 1.10 1,000,000 5.75 Ì Ì
China Environment Fund 2004, LP(6) 833,333 0.92 400,000 2.30 433,333 0.42
JAFCO Asia Technology Fund III(7) 833,333 0.92 258,300 1.49 575,033 0.55
MUS Roosevelt China Pacific

Fund L.P.(8) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 520,049 0.57 260,000 1.50 260,049 0.25
Decatur Overseas Corporation(9) ÏÏÏÏ 451,429 0.50 58,000 0.33 393,429 0.38
BOFA Capital Company Limited(10) 34,671 0.04 6,600 0.04 28,071 0.03
Silverpointe Investments Ltd.(11) ÏÏÏÏ 25,233 0.03% 4,000 0.02% 21,233 0.02%

(1) Mr. Peng holds these ordinary shares through LDK New Energy, his wholly owned British Virgin Islands company.

(2) Formerly known as Financiere Natexis Singapore 4 Pte Ltd. Represents 1,128,571 ordinary shares issuable upon conversion of

Series A-2 preferred shares, 1,150,000 ordinary shares issuable upon conversion of Series B preferred shares and 1,466,666 ordinary

shares issuable upon conversion of Series C preferred shares, each held by Financiere Natixis Singapore 4 Pte Ltd, a company

organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Singapore and beneficially wholly owned by NATIXIS S.A. Voting and